SHAW VALKER

52-54 CODMAN OFFICE

Fall out 3208 Her out • 20 H - 7 ut • 92038 - Filth out • 82058



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

To the CHIPP DI DO	DateFeb. 26, 1980 , 19
To the CHIEF ELECTTICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Mann.	Receipt and Permit number A455
Maine the Barrier -pplies for a permit to make the	
LOCATION On and I and Order ance, the Matienal install	lations in accordance with a
OWNEDIC TO WOT : 54 Codman St. Mullonal Electrical Code of	and the following angle in the laws of
OWNER'S NAME, Jeff Johnson	and following specifications:
The undersign Maine, the Portland I LOCATION OF WOL: OWNER'S NAME, Jeff Johnson OUTLETS: Receptacles	same
OUTLETS;	
Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTA FINTURES: (number of) Incandescent Flourescent	FEES
FINTURES: (number of) Switches Plugmold ft. TOTA	AT 30 /
Incandescent Flourescent	3.00
Dirin Floures (not strin) mon	
SERVICES. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1	************
Overhead Underground Temporary TOTA METERS: (number of) 1 MOTORS: (number of)	************
METERS: (number of) 1 Temporary TOTA MOTORS: (number of) Fractional	. 7
MOTORS: (number of)	L amperes
Fractional	50
Fractional 1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (number of units)	
Land the control of units)	
Oil or Gas (number of units) Locatric (number of rooms) COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	***********
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws APPLIANCES: (number of) Ranges	
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws	
APPLIANCES: (number of) Over 20 kws	······································
Cook Tops Water Heaters	
Wall Ovens Disposals	
Dryers — Dishwashers	
Flore	
'I'OTAT Others (4)	
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	
Branch Panels	
Tabeform	
Air Corultioners Central Unit Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under	
	••••••
Separate Units (windows)	
Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under Over 20 sq. ft. Swimming Pools Above Ground	
Swimming Pools Above Ground	
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential	***************************************
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Val.	
In Ground Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential Commercial Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under	
Alterations to wires	********
Repairs after fine	******
Emergency Tanks	***********
Emergency Generators FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT COMMON INSTALLATION	***********
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	FEE DUE
OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16-b)	FEE DUE: 4.50
INSPECTION: TOTAL AMOU	
	MI DUE. 4.50
Will be ready on	-
NAME: Toball X	
ADDRESS: Hall st	-
mar - nall St So David	
THE LICENSE NO.	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: ON FILE SIGNATURE OF CONTR	
THE YEAR	won_
INSPECTOR'S CORY WALLET	·

OFFICE COFY -- CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY -- GREEN

INSPECTIONS	Service
PROGRESS IN	SPECTIONS: $\frac{3-5-60}{6-20}$
CODE COMPLIAN	CE C
COMPLETE	No. 12 Sept 1 Se
DATE -24	10 2 2
DATE: 2-27-80	Check after units moved.
1-27 00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FEVIEL A	
	•



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Marho 25, 1986, 19
Receipt and Permit number 2, 12082

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL II	NSPECTOR, Portland, M	laine.	pi and Permit numb	
the Portland Electrical Ordinance	plies for a permit to mak e, the National Electrical	e electrical installations in ac Code and the following specie	ncatione:	
LOCATION OF WORK:	54 Codman St.			
TATALOG AND TATALO	Johnson	ADDRESS:		
OUTLETS: (number of)				·
Lights Receptacles	-			
Switches	•			FEES
	- (number of feet)			* .
TOTAL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		********	
FIXTURES: (number of)				 -
Incandescent Fluorescent	<u>.</u>			
	. (Do not include strip fl	uorescent)	•	
Strip Fluorescent, in fee	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
SERVICES:				₩
Permanent, total ampere	es _100	••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3.00
remporary	- ***************			
METERS: (number of) _3	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	** *****************	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1.50
MOTORS: (number of)				
Fractional 1 HP or over	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	** ************************************	****	
Oil of Gas (number of	unitel	** ******************		
Electric (number of roo	ms)	·····	***********	
AMINING OF HADOLES	AL HEATING:			
Oil or Gas (by a main b	ooiler)			
On or Gas (by separate	units)			
APPLIANCES: (number of)	(KWs)	****** * **********	**********	-
Ranges		Water Heaters		
Cook Tops		Disposals		
Wall Ovens		Dishwashers	···	
Dryers Fans		Compactors	·——	
		Others (denote)		
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	******		••••••	***
Branch Panels				
Transformers		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***********	•••••••
Air Conditioners	***************************************			
Signs Fire/Burglar Alarms				
Circus, Fairs, etc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Alterations to wires				
Repairs after fire				
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets				
Emergency Cignts, battery Emergency Generators	y ———			
- Contrators		INSTALLATION F	······································	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT	ON ORIGINAL PERM			
FOR REMOVAL OF 4 "STOP O	RDER" (304-16.b)			***************************************
FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT	THOUT A PERMIT (30	14-9)		
		TOTAL AMOUN	IT DUE:	_4.50
INSPECTION: Will be ready on	10 1000	C-11 Y		
CONTRACTORS MAKE.		∪an		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	uonn <u>Hanning</u> 1 India St			
1 EL.:		_		
MASTER LICENSE NO.:	will call	SIGNATURE OF CONTRA	CTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:		Jahr T. Munn	m	

INSPECTOR'S COPY

INSPECTIONS: Service By Inspector ___ Final Inspection _ ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS. PROGRESS INSPECTIONS: DATE: REMARKS:



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION COMPLAINT

Hugh

R-3 Zone

FILE COPY

Location:

COMPLAINT NO. 75/95	- Zone
Date Page	Codman
Date Received Aug. 26, 1975	la E
Location	
Location 54 Codeman St.	ļά v
Owner's name at the same at th	\tag{r}
Use of Building	
Use of Building 3 Tenant's name and address Tenant's name and address	-family
Owner's name and address Je frey S. Johnson 54 Codman St. Complainant's name and address Complainant's name and address	Tale
and adding and	
Complainant's name and address neighbor Description:	Telest
NOTES: 8-29-76	-F-10116
idmilies in R-3 700	Telephone
Norma (one family	-
NOTES: 8-29-75	n∈ ,
18 S	
The The mail	
- the contract	+ 2 2
9-3-73 comple	E E DE LE
9-6-50	at at
1-8-75 anger	- Tuk
1-8-75 N	The -
b) TERRITA	
Under the state of	
Ca This fich the to y have	20 - To A
the die that all of the Cin	Jusquish
Ille The stead of the state of	Edd En Od 300A
The first of the second	Lille To
the basi officiality	al.
games of many years	
	Constitute the
Jane 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Care The
Jacks as	and see
17-77 a chitra	Liter 5
Melto	ate: The
man - Toutyes collins	1
He Remindred " July	to the to
toler auto who the here	70
to a first the said for	Mayor S
the difference of the Tell	70
That the training of the	
Lall grantenet to the fit	E Baun !
	The state of the s
The de distant	057-09-
faux of Day Estal Dege of	THE CA
- The selection of the selection of the	Marco (T
this can the	ZII WYY
	- morre
	Tru,
	'

October 15,) 975 Nr. Jeffery S. Johnson 54 Codman Street Portland, ME 04103 RE: 14 Cochan Street Dear Mr. Johnson: It has been reported to this department that the building at the above address has, without the knowledge or notice to this department, increased from 2 apartments to 3 apartments. It is necessar, that you contact this office within 10 days, not later than October 31, 1975, and talk with Mr. Allan Soule or Malcolm Ward to clarify the status of the building. Yours truly, Hugh Irving Building Inspector HI/mj

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

R3 RESIDENCE ZONF PERMIT ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure Pertland, Maine, __une 15, 1972.

JUN 16 1972 OGS5 CITY of PURICAND

o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLIND, M. 1	INE	illing elevelure couthment
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Bu	alter repair emolish install it is following out	ity of Portland, plans and
n accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the but	specification t	• •
pecifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following ocation 54 Godman St.	Wit in Fire Limits?	Dist. No
ocation 54 Comman Sus Dwner's name and address <u>Ivan Ferkins, 54 Co</u>	ndman St.	_ Telephone
Dwner's name and address Avan Ferking, 4 00		Telephone
Dwner's name and address Avan Ferral Stuart, Contractor's name and address Peter Stuart,	52 Pleasant Ave.	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Peter Stuart,	Diana YES	No. of sheets . 4
	SOCCITICATIONS 1 10110 1	
AWE. 1100		
No stories 22 Heat	Style of roof	. Kooms
Other buildings on some lot	married and married descriptions are specifically an experience of the second s	Fee \$ 5.00
Fut-and and \$ 1000.		ree 3
General Des	ription of New Work	
To construct fire escape from third floo		
To construct fire escape from third fire	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	5	
	with the banding abbaselus sphick is to be lo	then out separately by and in
It is understood that this permit does not include install	CICCLED TO	
It is understood that this permit uses her that the the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE		
Deta	ils of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	_ Is any electrical work involved in	this work?
	Form Motice SPILL	
	Libiant average grade to mencative	
ተከ	ickness ton DOLION ~~	11:21
. Tile and frat	KOOL COVERING	···
		ICAL and a summarine a contraction
No. of chimneys Material of Chimneys Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or fu	U siena Carmer Dosts	Sills
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or tu	Size Mi	on centers
Size Girder Columns under girder	S One and flat	and snan over 8 feet
Studa (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-10	5" O. C. Bridging ii . Hoor and hac	roof
	2nd	100
1et floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, 1001 ,
4.4.0	, 2nd, 3rd	, root
Maximum span: 18t 1105r	fellsw lo	lieight?
If the story billioning warmen p		
	If a Garage	care to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to t	accommodated numbe commercial	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to the Will automobile repairing be done other than mino	r repairs to cars habitually stored (1 516)	proposed ballottig.
	Miscertan	*O11\$
PPROVED:	Will work require disturbing of any to	ree on a public street?
O.K. E.S. N.F.C.	Will there be in charge of the above	e work a person competent to
The second secon	see that the State and City requir	ements pertaining thereto are
and the state of t	12	ements have a mb
	observed) V@3	α
	Peter Stuart	/ ₁
C8 301	1	m off-
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner	By: July 4/1	varv

NOTES Form Check Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Inspn. closing-in Date of permit 6/16 Our Natice 547 cumple TED,

A. P.

July 19, 1957

AP 54 Codman Stroot

Mr. Frank V. Corson R. F. D. #1 South Windham, Mc.

Copy to Mr. Dorsey Rouse 42 Codman Street

Bear Mr. Corson:-

building permit for providing one opening is place of two in front well of garage at the above named location is issued herewith subject to the condition that at least one foot of front well will be left at even side of opening so as to provide stiffness at the front corners of the building.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Deputy Inspector of Buildings

-18/0

4

CATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure. Third Class



Portland, Maire, July 17, 1957

a l	the	INS	Pector	OF	BUILDINGS,	Portland,	FYIN
-----	-----	-----	--------	----	------------	-----------	------

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTERING,	. Anthoning huilding structure
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, for a permit to erect alter rapair demolish install the The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter rapair demolish install the equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning (equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building specifications:	Tollowing Stan City of Part-
The undersigned hereby applies for a period Maine the Ruilding Code and Zoning	Trainance of the City of
equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Butter, to the sing perfections:	
the internal shoothestions of any submitted herewith and the journal appropriate	

on the same of the	Within Fire Limits?	DEL NO	
Location54 odman Street	St	Telephone	•
O ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Telephone "	
Lessee's name and address Throats Courses RFD 1. So.	Wind nam, Maine	Telephone	
Lessee's name and address Frank Corson, RFD 1, So,	Plans	No. of sheets	
Architect Specification:		No. families	
Proposed use of building	•	No. families	
Total and		Roofing	
Material Trame . No. stories L. Heat Style	• • •	47 , . , par ganer	
Other building on same lot	,	Fee \$ +50	
Estimated cost \$ 70a	of New Work		

General Description of New Work

To remove two double doors of existing garage and provide 3-2x12 header wall to be left open for the time being - later to have one large door.

Fermi Issued with Letter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Frank Corson

Details of New Work

At A second was a second secon
any plumbing involved in this work?
any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer: "
Is connection to be made to public content of the separate to highest point of roof Has separate tank notice been sent?
Height average grade to top of plate No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Size, front depth No. stories Solid of fined sales. Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom
Material of foundation
Material of underpinning
Kind of roof
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Sills
Froming Lumber-Kind Dressed of full size
Size wirder Columns under girders Size
Kind and this eness of outside sheathing of exterior wans;
Kind and this cores of outside sheathing of exterior wars. Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Toists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd , roof , roof
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof, roof, 2nd
On centers: - 1st floor
Maximum scan: 1st floor , 2nd., , ard. , beight?
On centers: 1st floor

if a Garage

number commercial cars to be accommodated No. cars now accommodated on same lot.. .., to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

Wir work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ..yes

Dorsey Rouse

Signature of owner By: Manke V bason

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES Form Check Notice Final Inspn. ing Out Notice Cat of Octopancy issued Inspn. closing-in Notif. closing in Date of Permit 20 **'**2 hother - hoth 10 10 1 14 p. ٠٠. ... ٠,٠,٠, ìţ 4.5 1:

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLA Portland, Maine, October 24, 1952 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordaffice with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Mark Building Location 54 Codman Street Use of Building 2-family dwelling No. Stories Existing " Name and address of owner of appliance John Johnson, 54 Codman Street Installer's name and address Lunt Heating Co., 37 Cliff Ave., C. E. General Description of Work To install oil burning equipment in connection with existing steam heating system IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Location of appliance _ ... Kind of fuel? .. If so, how protected? -Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace _ From top of smoke pipe_____From front of appliance_____From sides or back of appliance____ Size of chimney flue ____Other connections to same flue ____ Rated maximum demand per hour _____ If gas fired, how vented? Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? IF OIL BURNER Name and type of burner _______ Emoco _____ Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? _yes____ Will operator be always in attendance? _____ Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? _bottom____ Type of floor beneath burner ____concrete____ Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 gal. Location of oil storage ______basement____ If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? yes How many tanks fire proofed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners 1-275 gal. IF COOKING APPLIANCE _ Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ____ Location of appliance ___ Kind of fuel? _____ If so, how protected? ____ Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance From front of appliance _____From sides and back _____ From top of smokepipe ____ Size of chimney flue _____Other connections to same flue ____ Is 'scool to be provided? _____ If so, how vented? _____ Forced or gravity? ____ __ Rated maximum demand per hour If gas fired, how vented? ____ MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Amount of fee enclosed? ____2.00 __(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same huilding at same time.) APPROVED: 04.10-24-52 Fiz Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ___yes___

Lunt Heating Co.

Signature of Installer by:

INSPECTION COPY

1

į



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

	Vinter ·	EATING COOL FOR PERMIT FOR	1. 表现在2.2点
		OK POWED FOR	JAD 00257
	To the Incom-	REATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT	mut 4 1000
	TASPECTOR OF	BIIII DING. 3/3/50	CITY of PORTLAND
	ance with the I	FUNTLAND, MATEUR	- A OILY LAW
	I was of Main	te, the Building Code of the install the following	
	Location & Little	se, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specification of appliance of Building Duelling No. Stories of appliance of Maine, In St.	ther must
	Name and address of owner	Use of Building Dundle specificati	ons:
	Installer's name and address	of appliance of No Smith	λt
	addres	s Zo of Maine, in	New Building Existing "
	m	General Description of Work	- Latering "
	To install	General Description of Work	le_3-8/87
	The same of the sa	Work	The second secon
		ween heat:	
	Location at	IF HUA	7 Million ;
	If word	e of heat R POWER ROLLIN	
	If wood, how protected?	wasement ?	
	From the distance to wood or	Combustit.	mm.
	Size of the Size o	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Type of floor beneath appliance or creating the first state of the s	in concrete
	If fue	rom front of appliance	fuel
,	as fired, how vented?	Type of floor beneath appliance or casing top of furnace. Other connections to same flue	
	· years in the second common	combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace. From front of appliance Other connections to same flue Rated maximum demand per hour IF OIL BURNER Jance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank	nce
	No.	Talk Internal	The state of the s
	Will operator	W OIL BURNER	
	Type of g	Jance? Polis	
- Q	Location Control Burner	Does oil supply line ford	iaa) 🔀 -
ž.	If two are	IF OIL BURNER lance? Mad 120 Labelled by underwriter's laborator lance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank Number and capacity of tanks way valve be provided? et from any flame? How men	
,	If two 275-gallon tanks, will three- Will all tanks be more than five fe	way valve be provided? et from any flame? How many tanks fire proofed? IF COOKING APPLY	-
			>>k
4.	total capacity of any existing	et from any flame? Mes	Jak.
监		"So tanks for furnal a to	And the second s
	Location of	et from any flame? How many tanks fire proofed? How many tanks fire proofed? IF COOKING APPLIANCE Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance Stible material from top of appliance	L L
	If word 1	III LIANCE	Andrew Material Control of the Contr
N.	Minimum 4:	raind of fuel	14
	From from the stance to wood or combine	type of floor beneath appliance	1 4
β- 3± [†]	Size of at:	France inaterial from top of appliance	
變	Is head		The state of the s
Æ	If	From top of smot-	
()	Is hood to be provided?I If gas fired, how vented?I	so, how vented?	
ř			-
ř.	MISCELLANEC	f so, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour DUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION	***************************************
ř -		~ YOUPMENT OR SPECIAL TANDA	
<i>k</i>		INFORMATION	
h -			
\$ -			· Property and Control of the Contro
	and the state of t		·
·			
·			The same of the sa
}			and the state of t
Am _t	ount of fee enclosed?	for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc.	
ouile	ung at same time.) (\$1.00	for one heater, etc. Fo	in same
APPROV	P	cic., 50 cents additional for each a tree	
	K2	additional heater, etc.	in same
	1.3-3-50. Cm	Y T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		Win	, 4 ,7
		there be in charge of the at-	Ř
*		Will there be in charge of the above work a person composee that the State and City requirements pertaining there	tone
-		observed? City requirements pertaining there	oto and
		S there	are of
ASSES	iOP's corre	Gould-Farman	4

Gould-Farmer Co. of Maine, Inc.

ASSESSOR'S COPY

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

Signature of Installer

	Permit No. 50/2573-2750	
	Location 54. Coderand St.	•
	Owner Column College	
	- The same of the	
	Date of permit 30/4/50	
	Approved 1250	
	NOTES P1714	
	1 XIII (Tro- and a series and a	
	y Vent Pipe.	
	- 8 Rind of Heat	
	a Burner Rightly & Supports	
	6 Name of mal	
!		
	· Hab The with Hill and a second second	
•	4 Teals on a University	
	10 Values to Supply Lineary	
	H Concles of Techa	
	19 Tank Rudity & Supports	
	18 Tank 1 Istince	
	14 Oil Goage	
•	io Instruction Card.	
	16	
. •	3-16-53 da 700	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	276-50 m	
. jr _	or home	
-	- Sea Francisco Control Contro	
: =		
٠ -	The state of the s	
	The state of the s	
	The state of the s	and the second was the second with the second
	The state of the s	

54 Codmants. Portland me. aug .25, 19 4 1. Earrew mc Donald RECEIVED City Blig. AUG 30 1941 Paritand manne Dear Sur. In answer to your letter of august 27th, I wish to state iteat Gorgins - Clark will meet the requirements of the zoning Octobersone by planing the face of the proposed dormer window of the brulding at 54 Codmonst. at least fine feet from the lettine Inclose their rough shelch as to just love itey will do this The additional rooms thus acquired are to be used for sleeping rooms to meet our present family needs. He do not whend to use

make an apartment. Very truly yours, mrs. John Johnson: ٠٧٨

Googins & Cark, 50 Portion Struct, Portion, Sine

Mr. John Johnson, 54 Code n Street, Portland, Maine

Gontlowns

An inspector from this of ice in attempting to cheek the distance from the face of the proposed dorser window of dr. Johnson's emissing at 54 Couran street to the lot line seems to find only four feet between the face of the deriver and the lot line instead of rive feet required by the coming Ordinance in the General Registers cane where the property is located. If we are in error in these secureseries, please indicate to us the correct temperation by may of somments or surveyor's stakes so that we say make sure that this sistence complice with the ordinance before the permit is issued.

according to the application for the permit the present use of this bailding is a two family dustling house with perhaps one or more finished recommendation in the third floor rooms.

Because the building in located in a General Residence fors where was as a two family dralling house is anlocable but use for nedging rows or apertments is not allocable, I would like to baye in writing from the owner, before the parall is issued, a statement as to just how the third floor rows and to be used including a statement to the effect that the building will not be used for other than a two family dralling source as negative contemplated under the Axil goldinance and Building Code.

If it is found that our inspector is right and there is less than five feat between the feet of the proposed deriver and the size let line, the owner has appeal rights which say be exercised to the Eunicipal Afficers by fixing a formal appeal seeking a variance from the precise terms of the aming ordinance, at this office. If this is desired it would be well for the owner to make arrangements by phone tower to eat this office at some definite time, and I should be glad to halp fill out the appeal form. There is a public hearing on other actors on this coming friday, august Alth, and if this appeal is necessary and can be filled before Thursday alght I think the Gaznithee would be willing to consider it at the Friday meeting, otherwise it would invo to wait will the next hearing which would probably be on the lith of September.

Very truly yours,

TMcD/H

Inopactor of Sullaings



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PROMIT ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure Total Class Portland, Maine, August 21, 191619 3 1941

	1	Win	nin Fire Lamits?	ture equipment in accordance one, if any, submitted herouth
the following specifications: cation 54 Codenn Str	opu	El Cadron Stree	*	Telephone
wner's or bessee's name and	address is abnusum.	#4 Poutland 94		Telephone 2-3168
ontractor's name and address	Googina & Hinry	P. continue	Plane	filed yes No. of sheets 1
rchitect			1 14113	No families 2
roposed use of building	_ dvolling_house _			No. families
				Fee \$_1.00
stimated cost \$_200.	Description of Pre	sent Building to	be Altered	·
aterial rood No. stor	ies_2Heat	Style of 100	f <u>hip</u>	Footing esphals
ast use	dwelling hor	080		No. families2
	General Des	cription of New	Work	
	no on thifd cloor			•
Pormer sets back 18	F from face or nou	See grang you	Joseph Ser	sec to side line.
t is understood that this permit	does not include installation of	f heating apparatus whi	ch is to be taken out	t separately by and in the name of
he heating contractor.	Detai	ils of New Worl	\$	CERTIFICATE OF GLAC A
is any plumbing work invol-	ved in this work?			NEOUREMENT WAS
Is any electrical work invol-	ved in this work?	Height av	erage grade to top	of plate
a a	ata No stori	esHeight av	erage grade to high	hest point of root.
T- be amounted on solut or fill	led land >	e;	ırtlı or 10-1 ?	
se	Th	ickness, topl	ottomcella	r
Material of underning		Height		Thickness
Wind of roof flat	Rise per foot 19	Roof coveri	ıg — Lephalt - P	oofin g Class & Und. L
M: Linnage	Material of chimneys			of lining
Kind of heat	Ty	pe of fuel	is gas n	itting involved i
es to took wind	anauna on eta-honi	Dressed or	full size?	reesed
	SiteGirt or !	ledger board?		_5126
		Ci_a	Max. (on centers
Studs (outside walls and of span over 8 feet. Sills and	carrying partitions) 2x4-1 corner posts all one piece	in cross section.	o or targer. Dire	ging in their man
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roni2=5
On centers:	1st tloor	, 2nd	, ard	, roof
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	
		ii a Garage		height ?
No. cars now accommodate	ed on same lot		to be accommodate	:d
m 1.1bos commercial	cars to be accommodated.			<u> </u>
Will automobile repairing	be done other than mino	r repairs to cars habi Miscellaneous	tually stored in the	e proposed building (
Will above work remire t	removal or disturbing of a	ny shade trec on a t	ublic street?	BO supplies the
Will there be in charge o	f the above work a person	competent to see th	it the State and Cr	ty requirements peztaining the
		Tah	Johnson	
are observed? yes		John weer By Googing	& Clorto	

Permit No. 41 / 1267	The state of the s	
Location 54 Column CI	- Harritanbero Lund	
Owner 10	- Stand War w	
Sale of permit of 13 /Ul	10. Ott	
votif. closing-in	is a hipproof will	
Inspn. closing-in	- Asiall dominates D	
Final Notif.	- asidran antible	
Final Inspn. 3/23/17_	-aarmin on the sails	
Cert. of Occupancy issued None	- College Coll	
NOTES.	bechini- al	
Ride William deintil	3 Aliciti man Cart	
Peter dimenter in his	Hazir Francistated Le	
france worder with the		
Side Pat Pil John	-3/2 Miz-Work closed in	
heavyard shift	unthant unspechants	
10 Comments		
the state of the s		
and 19/10		
Macain ment		
a faceta in		
wall is a the		
Ce Circ Oo Mool		
The state of the s		
nome Two wall		
The Charles		
The second of th		· ·
	the state of the s	



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT



Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

		Portland,	Maine, October	20, 1928	
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILD	INGS, portland, Me.				w in
The undersignd hereby of	plies for a permit to State of Maine, the E	erset alter mean-ti Juilding Code of the			ıns, if
any, submitted herewise and		0 1175	hin Tire Limits? _	Dist. No	
Location <u>50 Ordman Stract</u> Owner's e r Lessed 's name and a	T. Johnson	n. 46 Fairfie	la Street	Telephone	
Architect's name and address Proposed use of building				No. families	<u> </u>
Proposed use of buildingOther buildings on same lot	Duoi ling nouse				
Material Food No. stori		Stule of to	of	Roofing	
MaterialNo. stor.	Dwelling hos	50		No. families_	<u> </u>
Last use	General De	scription of Nev	/ Work		
				floor	
To remove non-carr	ying partition (ppost bil or z	ORL O. BECOM	,	
	citchen by includ				
(
	 .	ails of New Wor	·k \	•	
	Deta	IIIS OI IVEW WOL	narran gratie to hig	nest point of roof	
Size, frontdepth To be erected on solid or filled	ıNo. stor	riesrieignt a	with or rock?		
To be erected on solid or filled	I land?		1	nottom	
To be erected on solid or filled Material of foundation Material of underpinning	TT	hickness,, top		Thickness	<u></u>
Material of underpinning		11616111	!		
Material of underpinning		Roof cover	ing	of lining	
Kind of roof	_Material of chimneys		Distance he	ster to chimney	
No. of chimneys Kind of heat	Ту	pe of fuel	Distance, no		
Kind of heat If oil burner, name and mod	el				
If oil burner, name and mod Capacity and location of oil	tanks				
Capacity and lication of oil Is gas fitting involved? Corner posts Si		Size	Of Selvice	Size	
Corner postsSi	iisGire or	Liedket postave	350	wn centers	
Corner postsSi	ders	Size	Ge8 or larger. Bri	dging in every floor	ann flat roof
Material columns under gire Studs (outside walls and ca span over 8 feet. Sills and	corner posts all one pi				
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd	alu		
On centers:	1st floor	2nd	, ou	, roof	
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	, ard	, -oof	
Maximum span: If one story building with the	masonry walls, thickne	as of walls?			
es and fired		If a Garage	i. Leangum	ndated	
No. cars now accommodate	ed on same lot		to be accommi	,00,00	<u></u>
No. cars now accommodate Total number commercial of	ears to be accommodate	d	44. 31	the proposed building	ıg?
Total number commercial of Will automobile repairing	be done other than mi	Mot tebutta to ania -	•	the highland organ	•
*****		Miscellaneou		10.0	
Will above work require r	emoval or disturbing o	f any shade tree or.	a public streets		<u></u>
Will above work require r Plans filed as part of this	application? 190		No. siles.s	Fce \$	85
Estimated cost \$ 26.			السمادية . وي اور	(ib) requirements of	taining the
Estimated cost \$ 25. Will there be in charge o	f the above work a per	rson competent 'o see	that the State and	en), redunemento b	
are observed? Yes		C	anh.	1021	
	Signature of	owner	1		
INSPECTION COPY		U	V		•

Ward Permit No. 2/305

Location 5 O Card man St.

Owner

Date of permit 10/29/56

Notif. c'rsing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy Issued

NOTES

.

1/167



Location, ownership, and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD A PRIVATE GARAGE

Portland, Me., April 1, 1926.	_
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following Specifications:-	nξ
Location 50 Codmon Street Fire Districts No Ward_ 8	_
Natic of owner is? Mrs. of Rohnson Address 46 Fairfield St.	_
Name of mechanic is? ibram Helean Address Wellington Road	
Propose: occupancy of building (purpose)? dood Private garage for 2	_
cars only, and no space to be let.	
All parts of garage will be at least two feet from all lot lines.	
Garage will be at least 15feet from all windows of adjoining property.	1
A fire extinguisher to be kept in garage.	1
Size of building, No. of feet front? 20 -; No. of feet rear? 20 -; No. of feet deep? 20	
No. of stories?	-
No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the good.	
Floor to be? grand	
Will the roof he flat, pitch, mansard, or hip?	-
Will there be a chimney? Will the flues be lined? No stoves to be used.	į
Will the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conform to the requirements of the target with the building conformation of the target with	
Will the building conferm to the requirements of the law? Yes	-
Will the building be as good in appearance as other surrounding buildings? Yes	-
Have you or any person acting for you previously applied for a permit to build a private garage? No	
If so state the particulars. There is one 2-family dwelling on the same lot; the garage wil:	_
Do at least 10 feet from the dwelling.	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
,	
Estimated Cost.	
Signatures of owner or author-	
S 300.00 ized representative, Mrs. J. Johnson	
Address,	
APPROVED By John Johnson	
Chie South page.	

الكونية والماع



Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for ever, building. Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alte

· ·	Lagrenott 10L b	Ormit L. A.	
To the	_	Cincle for Alterat	• 1020 - 4
INSPECTOR OF BU	III Divos	ermit for Alterat	rons, et
Location 50 (rsignal applies for a permit t	to alter the following described building	192
Name of Owner or Lessee,	Jodnen Street	o after the following described building	
He was the state of Lessee,	W. C. Lord	in tire-limits	s,
Contractor,	owner	Address 50 Codm	n Street
Descrip. " Architect			n Street
tion of Material of Bulling is	Wood.	•	
- A (SCH)	k 5 cot Roof,	pitch	
Blde Cellar Wall is constructed of8	feet long 40 Pt	"laterial of Roofing	asphalt
Underpinning is brick	it cue	ICCI Wido Av	
Height of near	151	mac on pottant and t	
Height of Duilding 28ft	Wall, if Brick, 1st.	luck, is feet in height.	inches on top
What we Building last used fo	or? dwelling	²⁰ , 3a	
What will Building now be used	l for 2	ith,	oth,
5 6 1 7 VE 4		No of Families? 2	
Pinion	DETAIL OF PROPO	200-	
oir room in	attic nut .	OSED WORK	'
Finish off room in	- i pat in wind,	ow	ł
ell to comply with i	the building ording	no-	;
	-	aude	· @
			Ā
			Z
			OBTAINED
	**	Estimated	711
Size of Research	IF EXTENDED ON A	Estimated Cost \$ 90,	. 12
Size of Extension, No of feet long	No sta	SIDE	BEFORE
or of others high?	No of feet wide?	No of to the .	Ž.
Of what material will the Extension If of Brick, what will be a	. Style of Roof'	No of fe thigh above sidewalk	
		, Material of Roofing)	ξ
How will the extension be occupied?	es of External Walls	Foundation?	ଦ୍ର
accusion be occupied?		inches; and Party Walls	Z
	Ho	ow connected with Main Building?	mches.
WHEAT	MOVED -		
No. of Stories in height at		BUILT TROOT	ล็
No. of Stories in height at		BUILT UPON	ଦି 🗸
No. of Stories in height when Moved.	. Raised, or Built upon?	BUILT UPON	VG WO
No. of Stories in height when Moved.	. Raised, or Built upon?	BUILT UPON Proposed Foundations	NG WORI
No. of Stories in height at	. Raised, or Built upon?	BUILT UPON	BEGINNING WORK

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED

Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? Size of the opening? How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported How protected?



Location, Ownership and <u>detail</u> must be correct, complete and legible.

Separate application required for every building.

Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

T		Portland,	August 1,1922	192
	INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:		•	
	The undersigned applies for a permit t	o alter the foll	lowing described building —	
	ocation 50 dodman Street	Ward,	8 in fire-limits? no	
N	ame of Owner or Lessee, W. C. Lord		Address 50 Codman 8	
	" " Contractor, H A Winn		" 83 Harriet	t st? s
	" Architect		44	
	laterial of Building is WOOd Style of Roof,			pha 1t
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		wide. No of Stories, 2	→
	the state of the s		-	es on top
	• •	es thick; is	feet in height.	
	eight of Building. 30ft Wall, if Brick, 1st,	2d,	3d, 4th, 5th	, .
	That was Building 1 ist used for dwelling		No. of Families? 2	•
ľ	hat will Building now be used for?	sama		•
	DETAIL OF PRO	OPOSED W	VORK	
1	wild piazza 6x12 with asphalt roof			•••
	il to comply with the building ordinance			
	- "		•	
_			**	
			Estimated Cost \$.125.	
	IF EXTENDED	ON ANY	SIDE	
S	ize of Extension, No. of feet long No. of feet w	vide ³	, No. of feet high above sidewalk	?
	to of Stories high? , Style of Roof?		; Material of Roofing?	
	f what material will the Extension be built?		Foundation?	
I	of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls	.? ir	nches; and Party Walls	inche
I	low will the extension be occupied?	How co	onnected with Main Building?	
	WHEN MOVED, RAIS	ED OR BU	UILT UPON	
ì	lo. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built u		Proposed Foundations	
	lo, of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Re	-		
	low many feet will the External Walls be increased in he		Party Walls	
		~	• •	
•				
				•
		L OR PAR	RTY WALLS ARE REMO	OVED
	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNA		" " TOWN TOOLS ALMINE	
	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNA Vill an opening be made in the Party or External Walls?	ŧ	in.	Stor
	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNA Vill an opening be made in the Party or External Walls? ize of the opening?	How protect	in	Story

6.



City of Portland, Maine

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

•		Applicant to	sign here 23	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Derry.
			Hippinson page	- 100- 200-00-00-0	***
The above petition was gra	mined the	d	y of		191
No Deviation will be made i The above petition was gro	rom the above applic	ation without w	ritten permission	from the Inspect	of of Buildings
The Owner is Judo	sicio W. Gu	aliacu Addr	ess Fidel	ito Bl	19
The Architect is		Addr	35	_	write
The Building is	non y Be	My_Addre	95	Kenil	//
INSPECTION — The Ins 24 hours before t	pector of Buildings i he lathing is begun.	s to be notified	when building is	ready for lathin	g and at least
INSPECTION — The to-	g: 11 48 50				
an uside collar to Estimated Cost of Buildin	go to the inside of	the flue.	and provided wi	un a 10-inch out	side collar and
Chimneys, Smoke Flues to	be lined with	lue luis	and provided		
	aue of ZOTO TO	to be cover	covered	inegels	
Bay Windows to be made	of word	to be cover	rd wi	140880	
Gutters to be made of	NEER	on to be coven	d with	uugeis_	
ir	ches on centers. R	of to be source	10 De	inches to be	spaced
ROOF - To be construct	ed of Americal			iathing.	
with	walls to be	1	ocation / sic	r war.	to be enclosed
STAIRWAYS - No. in [uilding Leare		<i>P</i>	,	ne ruspector of
FIRESTOPS — All beari and between ea tight against be Buildings may e	ng and center partit ch set of floor timbe ottom of ledger boar onsider necessary.	ions will have f rs. Wher led; d, of same size	restops e in tiger by id are use	ght on top of each there shall be	h partition cap firestops cut in
	ed for tenement hos uilding Laws regard	- 0.		ranesea to (Sitot	e Law re. this.)
	ness (state character			-	
	(state character) on floors per sq. ft.			***	-
Total nambel	or ramilies			_	
Total	ilies on floor	Thereto year of the surprise and an annual security opposite			
tenements, or e If for manufac weight to be ca	other family uses sta turing or mercantile cried by the floor	te number of fi purposes state	amilies accommo character of bu	(TF	for annual
If wood construction at	16 to be 3 1 9 as	. /	_		
to be used.	The state of the s	na. II of telli	orced concrete, s	tate mix and re	inforcing system
<u>Af</u>	t. Le inche	s. Thickness of	1st 2d_	3d	4th_
					al Height of
sill 2	ft. 6 inch	s to be / c	inches in th	ny rob or cellar <i>t</i>	vali to bottom o
UNDERPINNING -	To be Auck		underninning fee	om ton ofII	** * * * *
batter to	inches on top.	The state of the s	to be Z	inches wie	ie on bottom an
CELLAR WALL T	be constructed of	count	taba 16		
					1. (1 ()
feet wide; also an add feet long, / 2	THOM IS BE		_stories high,		
feet wide: also an add	ies bigh	7	feet long,	28	
.2		street, at num	<u> ب لہ صور</u>	to be	
The undersign	ned respectfully mak	es application f	or a permit to er	eet enlarge a bui	lding on
To the Inspector of Buil	• •		(/	ly 20	
12 22.011	6+ vj 1115 CHY 01 £	oriiand •	,		×

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAPD, MAINE 04101 (207) 775-5451

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

54 Codman St.

September 27, 1988

Mr. Jeffrey Johnson 56 Codman Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. Johnson:

We have been advised that your building is presently being used as ϵ four apartment building, when it is currently carried on our records as a two family dwelling. Please advise us concerning this complaint as to the approved density for your building which is located in the R-3 Residence (single family) Zone.

In addition, we have been notified that there is a bulk-head which has also been added without a building permit. We understand that this bulk-head is encroaching on land which belongs to a neighbor, although we cannot substantiate this fact.

Please advise this office as to how you plan to remedy this situation. In the R-3 Zone, you need 6.500 square feet of land area for each single family apartment, and the size of your land may not be sufficient to support the number of apartments you have now. In that case, you would need to apply for a variance before the Board of Appeals. Variances are based on Undue Hardship, as defined in the Zoning Ordinance.

Sincerely,

Warren J. Turner

Zoning Enforcement Inspector

P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services Fred Williams, Code Enforcement Officer

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 775-5451

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

54 Codman Street

November 10, 1988

Mr. Jeffrey Johnson 56 Codman Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Johnson:

On September 27th we wrote to you concerning the violations of the zoning in your residence on Codman Street, where we understand you have four apartment units in the R-3 Residence Zone. Do you have any documentation to show that a change of use was authorized for four apartments at 54 Codmar Street?

Wehave received a report that your bulk-head is encroaching on land which belongs to a neighbor. We believe this bulkhead may have been added to your building without a building permit having been issued.

Please advise this office as to how you plan to remedy the above situation. In the R-3 Residence Zone, you need 6,500 square feet of land area for each single family apartment, and the size of your land area may not be sufficient to support the number of apartments you have now.

Please advise this office without further delay what action you wish to take in regard to these violations. We must have a response within ten days after your receipt of this letter, or we shall have to refer these violations to che City's Corporation Counsel for action through the courts.

Sincerely,

Warren J. Turner

Zoning Enforcement Inspector

cc: P. Samuel HOffses, Chief, Inspection Services Free Williams, Code Enforcement Officer Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 874-8300

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF

May 25,1989

RE: 54 Codman Street

Mr: Jeff Johnson 52 Codman Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This office has been informed that no building permit was ever issued for the bulkhead which has been installed at 54 Codman Street on the side of the building. Side yard setbacks were therefore never verified for the installation of this pulkhead, and dimensions for side yard setback were never approved. A plot plan and building permit should be submitted or applied for in this office.

Records in this office indicate that the building at 54 Codman Street in the R-3 (single family) Residence Zone has been occupied as a two family and recognized as such since about 1928. In August of 1975, a letter was sent to Mr. Jeffrey Johnson regarding 54 Codman Street and complaint received in this office that without knowledge or notice to this office the number of apartments had been increased from two apartments to three apartments. This was never satisfactorily resolved.

Now, we understand there are four (4) apartments in the building at 54Codman Street, and we can not account for any change of use for this increase. Your building is located on 128-A-9, which is a lot having a total of 7,167 square feet of land area. The two apartments were considered to be grandfathered because they pre-dated the Zoning Ordinance of 1958, but there appears to be no approval ever given for the change from two to four apartments at 54 Codman Street in the R-3 Residence Zone, which requires 6,500 square feet of land area per dwelling unit. Please contact this office concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

William D. Giroux

Zoning Enforcement Officer

/el

cc: P. Samuel Hotfses, Chief of Inspection Services Arthur Rowe, Code Enforcement Officer Warren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant

LANGUE STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 874-8300

DEPARTMENT OF PLA*INING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT May 25,1989 P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

RE: 54 Codman Street

Mr. Jeff Johnson 52 Codman Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This office has been informed that no building permit was ever issued for the bulkhead which has been installed at 54 Codman Street on the side of the building. Side yard setbacks were therefore never verified for the installation of this bulkhead, and dimensions for side yard setback were never approved. A plot plan and building permit should be submitted or applied for in this office.

Records in this office indicate that the building at 54 Codman Street in the R-3 (single family) Residence Zone has been occupied as a two family and recognized as such since about 1928. In August of 1975, a letter was sent to Mr. Jeffrey Johnson regarding 54 Codman Street and complaint received in this office that without knowledge or notice to this office the number of apartments had been increased from two apartments to three apartments. This was never satisfactorily resolved.

Now, we understand there are four (4) apartments in the building at 54 Codman Street, and we can not account for any change of use for this increase. Your building is located on 128-A-9, which is a lot having a total of 7,167 square feet of land area. The two apartments were considered to be grandfathered because they pre-dated the Zoning Ordinance of 1958, but there appears to be no approval ever given for the change from two to four apartments at 54 Codman Street in the R-3 Residence Zone, which requires 6,500 square feet of land area per dwelling unit. Please contact this office concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

William D. Giroux

Zoning Enforcement Officer

/el

cc: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services Arthur Rowe, Code Enforcement Officer Warren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant



Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Grav Jr. Director .

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 15, 1995

JOHNSON JEFFREY S 58 CODMAN ST PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 54 Codman St

CBL: 128- - A-009-001-01

Dear Mr. Johnson:

The Housing Inspection Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Nevelopment has recent_y completed an overall inspection of the above referred property.

Congratulation; are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code. We did, however, note the following items that could cause future problems:

INT - OVERALL -HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOYE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH UNIT

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

Arthur Rowe

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Marison Code Enic. Offr./ Field Supv.